



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4U79
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42833357201 (*)
Contract Desc: BROWARD NPDES CORRECTIVE ACTIONS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Winning bid	\$758,032.50	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$976,137.51	128.77%
3	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,274,633.00	168.15%
4	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,756,510.00	231.72%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/22/21 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 03/25/21 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$900,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4U79
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42833357201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD NPDES CORRECTIVE ACTIONS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing the means and methods to resolve maintenance issues related to the State s drainage system. To provide corrective action for National Pollution Elimination Discharge Systems (NPDES)-related inspection deficiencies to assets servicing the State Road System throughout Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$450,000.00 per Fiscal Year with a budgetary ceiling of \$900,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Drainage. Work experience form 850-070-05 must be submitted with the bid.
- Funds Approval for Fiscal Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	75.00000	1,875.00	101.00000	2,525.00	17.25000	431.25
0010 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		70.000 CY	35.00000	2,450.00	74.69000	5,228.30	75.00000	5,250.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		32.000 TN	400.00000	12,800.00	0.01000	0.32	150.00000	4,800.00
0020 0400 1 11 CONCRETE CLASS I, RETAINING WALLS		7.000 CY	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,861.00000	13,027.00	1,900.00000	13,300.00
0025 0400 2 11 CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS		7.000 CY	1,750.00000	12,250.00	1,861.00000	13,027.00	2,300.00000	16,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0030 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		70.000 EA	775.00000	54,250.00	101.00000	7,070.00	800.00000	56,000.00
0035 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		70.000 EA	775.00000	54,250.00	1,461.00000	102,270.00	700.00000	49,000.00
0040 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		57.000 EA	300.00000	17,100.00	781.00000	44,517.00	500.00000	28,500.00
0045 0524 4 1 CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT		418.000 LF	20.00000	8,360.00	0.01000	4.18	32.00000	13,376.00
0050 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		42.000 CY	850.00000	35,700.00	761.00000	31,962.00	850.00000	35,700.00
0055 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		70.000 SY	35.00000	2,450.00	0.01000	0.70	25.00000	1,750.00
0060 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		21.000 EA	100.00000	2,100.00	0.01000	0.21	1,500.00000	31,500.00
0065 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		2.000 AC	4,900.00000	9,800.00	6,661.00000	13,322.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0070 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		70.000 AC	75.00000	5,250.00	0.01000	0.70	100.00000	7,000.00
0075 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		11,157.000 LF	7.50000	83,677.50	18.61000	207,631.77	16.00000	178,512.00
0080 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		139.000 EA	100.00000	13,900.00	24.61000	3,420.79	90.00000	12,510.00
0085 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		28.000 EA	250.00000	7,000.00	261.00000	7,308.00	550.00000	15,400.00
0090 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		139.000 EA	100.00000	13,900.00	101.00000	14,039.00	225.00000	31,275.00
0095 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		600.000 EA	100.00000	60,000.00	491.00000	294,600.00	400.00000	240,000.00
0100 E425 73 6 SECURE MANHOLE / INLET LIDS		209.000 EA	450.00000	94,050.00	0.01000	2.09	550.00000	114,950.00
0105 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		500.000 LF	12.00000	6,000.00	6.61000	3,305.00	3.50000	1,750.00
0110 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		500.000 LF	15.00000	7,500.00	6.61000	3,305.00	5.75000	2,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0115 E432 4		1,080.000	8.00000	8,640.00	4.11000	4,438.80	2.00000	2,160.00
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		LF						
0120 E524 1 1		140.000	600.00000	84,000.00	361.00000	50,540.00	800.00000	112,000.00
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		CY						
0125 E575 1		27,000.000	3.50000	94,500.00	2.00000	54,000.00	7.00000	189,000.00
SODDING		SY						
0130 E577 70		27,865.000	2.00000	55,730.00	3.61000	100,592.65	3.75000	104,493.75
SHOULDER REWORK		SY						
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals:				\$758,032.50		\$976,137.51		\$1,274,633.00
STRUCTURES (LF)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$758,032.50		\$976,137.51		1,274,633.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	25.00000	625.00				
0010 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		70.000 CY	50.00000	3,500.00				
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		32.000 TN	200.00000	6,400.00				
0020 0400 1 11 CONCRETE CLASS I, RETAINING WALLS		7.000 CY	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
0025 0400 2 11 CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS		7.000 CY	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
0030 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		70.000 EA	550.00000	38,500.00				
0035 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		70.000 EA	550.00000	38,500.00				
0040 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		57.000 EA	1,500.00000	85,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0045 0524 4 1 CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT		418.000 LF	50.00000	20,900.00				
0050 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		42.000 CY	1,200.00000	50,400.00				
0055 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		70.000 SY	50.00000	3,500.00				
0060 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		21.000 EA	5,000.00000	105,000.00				
0065 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		2.000 AC	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
0070 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		70.000 AC	100.00000	7,000.00				
0075 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		11,157.000 LF	30.00000	334,710.00				
0080 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		139.000 EA	200.00000	27,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0085 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		28.000 EA	1,000.00000	28,000.00				
0090 E425 73 4 RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		139.000 EA	450.00000	62,550.00				
0095 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		600.000 EA	950.00000	570,000.00				
0100 E425 73 6 SECURE MANHOLE / INLET LIDS		209.000 EA	450.00000	94,050.00				
0105 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		500.000 LF	7.00000	3,500.00				
0110 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00				
0115 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		1,080.000 LF	6.00000	6,480.00				
0120 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		140.000 CY	500.00000	70,000.00				
0125 E575 1 SODDING		27,000.000 SY	3.00000	81,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021 Call Order: 006 Contract: E4U79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0130 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		27,865.000 SY	3.00000	83,595.00				
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$1,756,510.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,756,510.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04210305 March 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4U79

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.